05/06/2013

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/20



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Enternand Trademark Office

MVD 04-30-13 1036579	04 PR 3 0 2013 S			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: AMI ATTACHMENTS INC.			
Steven Oscar FREY	Street Address: 2372 Floradale Road, RR #1			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 29, 2013				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Elmira State: Ontario Country: Canada Zip: N3B 2Z1			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) (not yet known)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 (one)			
Name: Anthony Asquith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: #28 - 461 Columbia Street West	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Waterloo	8. Payment Information			
State: OntarioZip: N2T 2P5				
Phone Number: 1-519-746-6732	Deposit Account Number 01-2555			
Docket Number: 312-21US	Authorized User Name Anthony Asquith			
Email Address: aa@asquithco.com				
9. Signature:	01 FC:8/April 30, 201/3-09 DA			
Anthony Asquith Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 030361 FRAME: 0722 Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

13873618

date: 05-02-2013

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)								
Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackageID	Annotation			
04-30-2013	LET.	2	EFSW	US 1387361803F	21			

312-21U5 Attorney's Ref: 303-21CA

USA

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN AN INVENTION BEFORE THE ISSUE OF A PATENT

I, Steven Oscar FREY

full postal address: 624 Arthur Street North, Elmira, Ontario N3B 2Z1, Canada declare that I am the owner of assignable and transferable rights in the invention entitled:

COUPLER-ASSEMBLY FOR ATTACHING BUCKET OR THE LIKE TO ARTICULATING ARM

as fully described and claimed in the specification attached to patent application, Serial No: (Not yet known) and for a consideration worth at least one dollar, the consideration having been paid and received in full, I confirm that I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby unconditionally and non-revocably sell, assign, and transfer, all assignable and transferable rights and interests in and to the invention, and all corresponding rights, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor, to:

AMI ATTACHMENTS INC. 2372 Floradale Road RR #1 Elmira, Ontario N3B 2Z1 Canada

Signature:

Date

PATENT

REEL: 030361 FRAME: 0724